UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS; ., ,,
MARSHALL DIVISION I O o

IN RE: ;J//

HAROLD EUGENE HALEY AND
KATHY ANN HALEY, DEBTORS ....ccietiettnnrenecooonas NO. 99-20189
CHAPTER 7

r

COMPENSATION AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

WM. RANDAL WRIGHT, Trustee of the Estate of the above named
Debtors, certifies to the Court and the United States Trustee, that
the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the
office of the trustee; that the Trustee has examined all proofs of
claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution; and that the
proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper and consistent
with the law and rules of Court,. The Trustee applies for
commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are
reasonable and proper.

THEREFORE, the Trustee requests that the Final Report,
Application for Compensation and Report of Proposed Distribution be
accepted.

DATED this 28th day of December, 1999.

S £ dd ="

WM. RANDAL WRIGHT (78176)
Attorney at Law

P. O. Box 1317

Hope, Arkansas 71802-1317
(870) 777-5483

REVIEW BY UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee’s Final Report, Application for
Compensation and Report of Proposed Distribution.

United States Trustee
Eastern District of Texas

' 7 5 -
DATE : //‘ o« /f;yi%ff;




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURZ
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION

IN RE:

CASE NO. 99-20189
Chapter 7

HAROLD EUGENE HALEY AND
KATHY ANN HALEY, DEBTORS
BBRETGR

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set
forth in Schedule.A and states: That they are reasonable and
proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses,
and that the Trustee has not been reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets
and an estate property record. Any property scheduled under 11
U.5.C. Sec. 521(1) and not administered shall be deemed aban-
doned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Sec. 554(c).

3. . The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to
cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them and the estate is
ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of estate
cash receipts and disbursements. - -~

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the
Trustee and any other person for a division of the compensation
sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy
Code. -

6. The Trustee requests approval of this final report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and
noted his approval of claims as filed, or he has filed objec-
tions to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribu-
tion of all monies in accordance with the Trustee's Report of
Final Distribution, and upen filing of a Supplemental Final
Report and Account and certification by the U. S. Trustee the
Trustee Dbe discharged from office and that the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and
attached Schedules are true and correct to the best of my knowl-
edge and belief.

Dated: 12/28/99 /Zéa AZ—-L[ e

WM. RANDAL WRIGHT =, Trustee

P. 0. BOX 1317
Hope, AR 71802-1317




CASE NAME: Harold Eugene Haley & Kathy Ann Haley

CASE NUMBER: 99-20189
SCHEDULE A-1
FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF: 12/28/99
A. RECEIPTS 900.00

B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors .00

(2) Administrative .00
(3) Priority .00
.00
(4) Other
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00

CURRENT BALANCE 900.00



TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT CASE SUMMARY

COMMENTS:

TRUSTEE: WRIGHT

CASE NAME: HALEY, HAROLD/KATHY
CASE NUMBER: 99-20189

DATE UST APPROVED: 01-06-00

ESTATE INCOME:
TOTAL RECEIPTS: $900.00

ESTATE EXPENSES:

TRUSTEE'S COMMISSION 225.00
TRUSTEE'S EXPENSES 24298
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL EXPENSES 0.00
OTHER ATTORNEY FEES 0.00
OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES 0.00
COURT COSTS 0.00
ESTATE EXPENSES(TAXES, ETC) 0.00
PRIOR CHAPTER COSTS 0.00
SECURED CLAIMS PAID 0.00
PRIORITY CLAIMS PAID 432.02
UNSECURED CLAIMS PAID 0.00
OTHER(RETURN TO DEBTOR, ETC) 0.00

»

UNSECURED CLAIMS UNSECURED CLAIMS

ALLOWED . PAID

43,011.77 0.00

100.00%

25.00%
27.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
48.00%
0.00% i ] ‘ P )
0.00% | o

0% 10% 20% 30%  40%

PERCENT RECOVERED
FOR UNSECURED

0.00%

50%



FORM |
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD .L.ZU REPORT

ASSET CASES
Case No.: __99-20189 Trustee Name:__Wm. Randal Wright
Case Name: HAROLD EUGENF HALEY & KATHY ANN HALEY Date Filed (f) or Converted (c);_ £-01/25/99
For Period Ending: ___12-28-99 § 341(a) Meeting Date: __03/05/99
Claims Bar Date: 06/22/99
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Property Sale/Funds Asset Fully
(Scheduled and Unscheduled (Value Determined by Trustee __Abandoned _ Received by Administered (FAY
Inscheduled (u) Property) Values Less Liens , Exemptions, OA=§ 554(a) abandon. the Estate Gross Value of Remaining Assets
and Other Costs) DA=§ 554(c) abandon.
Ref.#
01 Store and M,Home 71,580.00 .00 DA
02 .24 acre unknown 6Q00.00 900.00
03 Cash 41.00 .00 DA
04 Checking acct 170.53 .00 DA
05 Checking acct-CNB 103.59 .00 DA
06 Checking acct~lstSet 44.50 .00 DA
07 Security deposit 578.00 .00 ba
08 Household goods 578.00 .00 pa
09 Clothing 66.75 .00 DA
10 Jewelry 226.00 .00 DA
11 12 g. shotgun; 9mm 150.00 .00 DA
12 .38 pistol 50.00 .00 DA
13 accounts receivable 233.14 .00 DA
1« 1989 Jeep Cherokee 3,400.00 .00 DA
=I5 1986 Doage ram —B00. 00 s OO “BE
OTALS (Excluding unknown values) £00. 00 900.00

(Total Dollar Amount in Column 6)

lajor activities affecting case closing:

itial Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 04—-30-00 Current Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): ww\ ww\ 29




FORM 2
CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No. 99-20189 Trustee Name: Wm. Randal Wright
Case Name: Harold Eugene Haley & Kathy Ann Haley Bank Name: CNB of Hope
Taxpayer ID #: 75-2613800 Checking Acct. #: 47-672-2
For Period Ending: 12/28/99 Blanket bond (per case limit): 58,000,000
Separate bond (if applicable): n/a
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Transaction |Check or Paid to/ Deposit Disbursement Checking Account
Date Ref. # Received From Description of Transaction $ $ Balance
11/8/99 Q2 J. Slampa purchase real estate 900.00 900.00
COLUMN TOTALS 900.00 .00 900.00
Less: Bank transfers/CDs -00 .00 -00
Subtotal 900.00 .00 900.00
Less: Payments to debtors .00 .00 .00

Net 900.00 .00 900.00




form.bill

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

In Re: Case No: 99-20189 bp
Harold Eugene Haley Chapter: 7
Kathy Ann Haley
Debtor(s)
BILL OF COURT COSTS

To:  Wm. Randal Wright
301 W. 16th St.
P. O. Box 1317
Hope, AR 71802-1317

Notice is hereby given that court costs (and deferred adversary filing fees, if applicable) are due
and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $-0-.

These costs are itemized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of 50 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. $-0-
$.50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 between 1/1/98. $-0-

NOTE: For Chapter 7 cases filed after 12/1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
(Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

NOTE: For all other chapters filed after 1/1/98, there will be NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)
PROCESSING CLAIMS

NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.25 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases filed
under the Act or Code.

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES
0 Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.

$-0-
NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed after 12/18/96 the filing fee is $150.00.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $-0-

Check to be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Date: 12/10/99
JAMES D. TOKOPH

Clerk of Court
. Ciohbie Duke
y:
Deputy Clerk

NOTE: For Chapter 11 Cases Only: Court costs are due on or before the confirmation hearing. The
Judge will confirm that these cases have been paid at the hearing.



SCHEDULE B - APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are $900.00. Pursuant
to 11 U.S.C. §326, compensation is computed as follows:

S 900.00 25% of first $5,000 S 225.00
Less 5,000.00 ($1,250 maximum)
Balance § .00 10% of next $45,000 S
Less 45,000.00 ($4,500 maximum)
Balance .00 5% of next $950,000

($47,500 maximum)

TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED S 225.00

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Recording fEeS8 t.iviive oo onnssoonnocennnnans S .00
Premium on Trustee’s BONd .....uoviniininenennsnnanns .00
Necessary Travel: 03/05/99 - 70 miles € .30 mile . 21.00
Paraprofessional .......c.ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiianaan .00
Clerical and Stenographic: 3 hours @ $35 hour .... 105.00
Photocopy: 134 @ .25 COPY vveerennnrnnnennennnnens 33.50
Long Distance Telephone Charges (FAX) ...vivveeenn .00
o0 3= - o { T 18.48
Distribution expenses .......ciiiiiiiininenrnnnnns 15.00
Preparation of Fiduciary’s Deed ........civveuennn 50.00

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES ........ ..t euviuennn. S 242.98



. CASE NAME: Harold Eugene Haley & Kathy Ann Haley

CASE NUMBER: 99-20189
SCHEDULE C
EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

1 Rt (3) 4
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed - Paid Due

e - . T SR WD AR M AR e TN M W TR WA NN T D WPGEE P A Y e — ———

1. 11 U.S.C. Sec.507(a)(1)
Court Costs and Fees

2. 11U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(A)
Preservation of estate

A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estate's share FICA
E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

G. Others (ttemize)

3. 11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(B)
Post—Petition taxes and
related penalties

4. 11U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement

225,00 225.00 .00 225.00

A. Compensation of Trustee .00 242,98

B. Expenses of Trustee 242.98 242.98

C. Compensation of
Attorney to Trustee

D. Expenses of Attorney
to Trustee

E. Compensation of Debtor's
Attorney

F. Expenses of Debtor's
Attormey

G. Compensation of
Accountant to Trustee

H. Compensation of
Auctioneer

|. Compensation of

Appraiser
.00
5. Court Special Charges .00 .00 -00
(Execess Notices)

6 U. S. Trustee fees
7. Other (list)

Totals: 467.98 467.98 .00 467.98



Harold Eugene Haley

CASE NAME: Kathy Ann Haley

99-20189
CASE NUMBER:

SCHEDULED

SECURED CLAIMS

glaim Secured Claim Amount ~Amount Previously
ue

No. (creditor name) Claimed Allowed Paid
Claim #1 none
Claim #
Claim #
Claim #

——————— ——— —— — — — —— —— —— — —
- — Sy — —— — A Y D W Y —— —— ——— — . ——— — —— — — —— —— — — — —



' CASE NAME:

CASE NUMBER: 99-20189

Harold Eugene Haley & Kathy Ann Haley

SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAT ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

m
Amount
Claimed

Amount
Allowed

(3)
Previously
Paid

(2)

D D U n R N MR L MR e G R G G G S L S AL - e T Sme ——— — —— —— - —— — —

1. For Credit extended
Sec.364(e)(1)

2. Claims from failure
of "adequate protec -
tion" Sec.307(a)(b)

3. "Gap Claims"
Sec.507(a)(2)

£~

. Wages, etc.
Sec.507(a)(2)

. Contributions to
benefit pians
Sec.507(a)(4)

o

6. Consumer deposits
Sec.507(a)(6)

7. Taxes

1,301.59
Sec.507(a)(7)

8. Other: No Basis

TOTALS:

1,301.59 .00

1,

1,301.59

301.59 .00 1,301.59

e e S R SR A SR e e A A A o i VS TR R A Ty e M e G G D W SR WED R em v W RS T W M W R R e S Gy - g

PARTIES AFFECTED:
Priority n/a

No. Name of Creditor(s)

— e e e — S W G AR S — . D Sy G S Sy e W W YR v o S

A D S e S e D R GER IR S D SR S S G G L el G e - — —— — ——— — —— — — — — — — — — — A N - —— — — ——— i — -

FULLY UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL:

SUBBORDINATED UNSECURED CLAIMS:

43,011.77

n/a



w w
Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

.2/10/99 Last Date to File Claims: 06/22/99 99-20189 Page 1
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 09/01/99

Harold Eugene Haley

Kathy Ann Haley

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
No: 1 Filed: 03/22/99 Filed Amt: )
1,301.59 ¢t
Marion County S
% Lee Gordon ZP3 - 05O - 010c0

P. O. Box 17428 i
Austin, TX 78760-7777 3567-¢37c0-cocr
373 - S oo - 8 oo

- e o  om o= . e dh wh w e dm R MR R e e M MR M MR S Ep mm e MA MR m o e e N R R e e e e A ER A G R S ML MR m Em AL W v AR MU M m mm e e we M e A A o =

No: 2 Filed: 04/05/99 Filed Amt:
131.25 g

coae?’

Texas Natural Resource Conservati

P. 0. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

Attn: Denise Espinosa, Manager 9CY44c334
Bankruptcy Program/Mail Code 132 oo 7033

- v - w mm ik e e e S e SR MR W M M e e A e W R R M M SR e My e e M m o8 e e R R G eh e e e S M e Gk G R e A E e e Em M e e e en T e e e e e M W e e = e -

No: 3 Filed: 04/08/99 Filed Amt:

American Express Centurion Bank

Optima Card

P. 0. Box 3001

Malvern, PA 19355-0701 373 1106w § 263 1 vo

e e e W W ae gm s e e m  m e m e e Gm em e = En T S e L = T = 4= e mm m Gm e e e T e = = = T TR wm v m = = e A e e m e - = em e e -

No: 4 Filed: 04/08/99 Filed Amt:

American Express Travel Related S
C/0 Becket & Lee LLP

500 Chester Field Parkway

P.O. Box 3001

Malvern, PA 19355 972 TG 195L 1100
No: 5 Filed: 04/09/99 Filed Amt:

1,028.57 g
HomeDepot
GE Capital

P O Box 103104
Roswell GA 30076 CC 52T )L},‘-) 72 )/E,S/S' lk]

No: 6 Filed: 04/12/99 Filed Amt:

Welch Gas
Rt 1 Box 23, Hwy 259 §
Daingerfield, TX 75638 X220 35C

- e e wm m me em e wr MR m mm wm m Sm G N R vm o e h em MR e A e AN R Mm wm M Em m Mr T e me S e M Tr M e e Em Ee e e M MR m e e s e e e e Er Aw e Ew G T e W ar o e = e



-w 7
Eastern District of Texas
- CLAIMS REGISTER

12/10/99 Last Date to File Claims: 06/22/99 99-20189 Page 2
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 09/01/99

Harold Eugene Haley

Kathy Ann Haley

o e A vm S s om s me S m P R e E B e SR W A = M M e W e Gr e m Mm M v e R D MR MR ML S e e m G e e e e A e . M o e 4R Mm A em M e G Ge em m e e e e e

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
No: 7 Filed: 04/12/99 Filed Amt:
3,285.21 g

American Express Centurion Bank
c/o Becket & Lee

PO Box 3001
Malvern, PA 19355 37z 2re320310%%
No: 8 Filed: 04/14/99 Filed Amt:
5,735.46 g
Greenwood Trust Company
NOVUS Services, Inc.
PO Box 8003
Hilliard, OH 43026 GO eog IST T,
No: 9 Filed: 04/15/99 Filed Amt:
7,189.33 g

Chase Manhattan Bank U.S.A., N.A.
100 Duffy Avenue
HiCkSVille, NY 11801 Y3058 Y 3r2 5/7(/

e o e e e e e o e o - - e = . > - o M Em e W A R M M e W% M WA YR WE TR TR v e =% M - M m w v e = Y R M R R e e = e Nk T T W =R e A e W e e e e e e = A e A wm

No: 10 Filed: 04/15/99 Filed Amt:

Chase Manhattan Bank U.S.A., N.A. - -
100 Duffy Avenue- - )
chksv1lle, NY 11801 5?4-/75:32;/%f‘2[35

e Y WS e A m mm e e e Wm MmN EE A o mr W M e L W e W Ve e W = e - e e e e e e e e e = = -

No: 11 Filed: 04/26/99 Filed Amt:

Carlos & Mercedes Granados
3128 Barton Road
Carrollton, TX 75007 —

e o o o ae em o m e e e o am e mm e o = = . = n - e o e = s = e e b ek e e = e e Gm e mm e Ee e s e v . e~ e tm = e e -

No: 12 Filed: 04/30/99 Filed Amt:

FCNB Preferred Charge (Spiegel)
P. 0. Box 2650
Portland, OR 97208 ;4. 5973244

e e e e EE YE e e e e e ae e e wm e o A W S M G e M mm Gm MR e MR M W TR R e Mm e Y e em G Am em = mm e = o T W TR Y W em Am M e ey s ek A e e e M e e em e

Jjo: 13 Filed: 05/03/99 Filed Amt:

lousehold Credit Services
7111 Town Center Drive
as Vegas, NV 89134 o 5437000 3eot T L

‘__-—_--.-—_———-—-___-..-a-—-—————-—————-————--—--—————.._._—___......_____....._____.---__-_-




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION

IN RE: { CASE  99-20189

HAROLD EUGENE HALEY & {
DEBTOR(S) { CHAPTER 7

KATHY ANN HALEY

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF
PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to
the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed
Final Distributions.

The Court has entered orders which have become final, and
which dispose of all objections to claims, all objections to the
Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation, and
all other matters which must be determined by the Court before
final distribution can be made.

The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds
of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless
written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee
and on the United States Trustee.

1. BALANCE ON HAND $ - 900.00

2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
TO BE PAID(See attched 467.98
schedule of payees
and amounts)

3.. SECURED-CLAIMS TO BE PAID
(See attched schedule of 00
payees and amounts)

4, PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID 432.02
(See attched schedule of
payees and amounts)

5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID
(See attched schedule of
payees and amounts)

.00

6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE PAID

(See attched schedule of -0
payees and amounts)
7. TOTAL DISBRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE 900.00
(Sum of lines 2 through 6) )
8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS .00

(Line 1 less line 7)

By: J/‘QJ]J{/

TRUSTEE
WM. "RaNDAT, WRIGHT



CASE NAME: Harold Eugene Haley
Kathy Ann Haley

TRUSTEE'S PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

—— i - . s S S —— it o o—
- n.

CHAPTER 7 ADMINISTRATIVE:

Wm. Randal Wright -~ comp
Wm. Randal Wright = exp

PRIORITY CLAIMS:

Marion County

UNSECURED CLAIMS:

e —— —— i ——— ——— — ———

SUBORDINATED UNSECURED CLAIMS:

99-20189

CASE NUMBER:
AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT TO
CLAIMED ALLOWED BE PAID

.00
225,00 225,00 225.00
242,98 242,98 242,98
1,301.59 1,30L.59 432.02
.00
.00
900.00

TOTAL PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION




